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FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA 
 
YELLOWHEAD REGION FCSS PROGRAM CONTACT LIST - AUGUST 2020 
 
 
FCSS Association Executive Director Project Coordinator Executive Assistant 
#625, 7 Sir Winston Churchill Sq Mellissa Kraft Colleen Burton Ochocki Judy Macknee 
Edmonton AB  T5J 2V5 780-422-0133 780-415-4791 780-415-4790 
 director@fcssaa.org coordinator@fcssaa.org assistant@fcssaa.org 
 
 

COMMUNITY 
 FCSS REGION 

DIRECTOR MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION 
 FCSSAA MEMBER 2020 = Y 

Edson 
  

Tanya Byers Edson Community Services 
Box 6300 
605 - 50 Street 
Edson, AB   T7E 1T7 

ph: 780-723-4403 Y 
fx: 780-723-7250 
tanyab@edson.ca 
www.edson.ca/residents/family-
community-support-services 

Fox Creek 
   

Wendy Chaychuk-
Rieger 

Fox Creek FCSS 
Community Resource Centre 
103 - 2A Avenue, 2nd floor 
Box 610 
Fox Creek, AB   T0H 1P0 

ph: 780-622-3758 Y 
fx: 780-622-3738 
dcrc@foxcreekcrc.ca 
www.foxcreek.ca 

Hinton 
  

Caryn Bouchard Hinton FCSS 
821 Switzer Drive 
Hinton, AB   T7V 1V1 

ph: 780-865-6031 Y 
fx: 780-865-2669 
cbouchard@hinton.ca 
www.hinton.ca/fcss 

Jasper 
  

Kathleen Waxer Jasper Community and 
Family Services 
Box 1090, 627 Patricia Street 
Jasper, AB   T0E 1E0 

ph: 780-852-2100 Y 
fx: 780-852-2147 
kwaxer@town.jasper.ab.ca 
www.jasper-alberta.com 

Swan Hills 
  

Trina Molnar Swan Hills FCSS 
Box 149 
5536 Main Street 
Swan Hills, AB   T0G 2C0 

ph: 780-333-4119 Y 
fx: 780-333-4547 
fcss@townofswanhills.com 
www.townofswanhills.com 

Whitecourt 
  

Sharon Shannon Whitecourt FCSS 
Box 509 
Whitecourt, AB   T7S 1N6 

ph: 780-778-3637  ext 409 Y 
fx: 780-706-2483 
sharonshannon@whitecourt.ca 
 

Woodlands County 
  

Gordon Frank Woodlands County FCSS 
Box 60 
Whitecourt, AB   T7S 1N3 

ph: 780-778-8400  
fx: 780-778-8402 
gordon.frank@woodlands.ab.ca 
www.woodlands.ab.ca 

 Yellowhead County 
  

Wendy Robinson Yellowhead County FCSS 
2716 - 1 Avenue 
Edson, AB   T7E 1N9 

ph: 780-325-3782 Y 
fx: 780-325-3783 
wrobinson@yellowheadcounty.ab.ca 
www.yellowheadcounty.ab.ca 
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FCSSAA ASSOCIATE MEMBERS IN YELLOWHEAD REGION – 2019-2020 
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